
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINORITY AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4220
ANSWERED ON:18.05.2006
GRANTS TO MUSLIM MINORITY EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTES
Bhakta Shri Manoranjan

Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received representations from various Muslim minority educational institutes from Aligarh in Uttar Pradesh for grant-in-aid under Maulana Azad Education Foundation;

(b) if so, the details and names of such educational institutes; and

(c) the action taken by the Union Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF MINORITY AFFAIRS (A. R. ANTULAY)

(a) Maulana Azad Education Foundation (MAEF), an autonomous organization, has received applications for financial assistance from minority educational institutions of Aligarh.

(b) & (c) Details of action taken by MAEF are at Annexure.
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